

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6213/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2010 in CRLA No. 1533/2001
(Old No. 2069/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF Uttarakhand AT NAINITAL)

REWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitender Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meantime, the appellant-Rewati Devi is directed
to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial
court in connection with Sessions Case No. ST No. 273 of
1992 during the pendency of the appeal.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master